NATIONAL
QUALITY FORUM

Driving measurable health
improvements together

MAP Hospital In-Person Meeting

Agenda

December 4, 2019
8:30am —4:30 pm ET

National Quality Forum
1099 14th Street NW; 5th floor
Washington, DC 20005

Participant Instructions

Follow the instructions below 15 minutes prior to the scheduled start time.

1. Direct your web browser to the following URL:
https://core.callinfo.com/callme/?ap=8007682983&ac=5866339&role=p&mode=ad.

2. Enter your email address, first name, and last name in the appropriate fields. Click “Submit.”
3. All participants dial 1-800-768-2983 and enter the passcode 5866339 to access the audio platform.

Meeting Objectives

e Review and provide input on Measures Under Consideration applicable to federal hospital
quality programs.
e Identify gaps in measures for federal hospital quality programs

8:30 am

9:00 pm

9:15 am

10:15 am

Breakfast
e Please log into the Poll Everywhere platform during this time

Welcome and Review of Meeting Objectives

R. Sean Morrison, MAP Hospital Workgroup Co-chair

Cristie Upshaw Travis, MAP Hospital Workgroup Co-chair

Sam Stolpe, Senior Director, NQF

Taroon Amin, Consultant, NQF

Elisa Munthali, Senior Vice President, Quality Measurement, NQF

CMS Opening Remarks and Meaningful Measures Update
Michelle Schreiber, QVIVIG Group Director, CMS

Overview of Pre-Rulemaking Approach
Sam Stolpe
Madison Jung, Project Manager, NQF
o MAP uses a three-step approach:
o Provide program overview
e Review current measures

e Evaluate Measures Under Consideration (MUC) for what they add to

the program measure set

http://www.qualityforum.org


http://www.qualityforum.org/
https://core.callinfo.com/callme/?ap=8007682983&ac=5866339&role=p&mode=ad
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10:45 am

11:00 am

12:15 pm

1:00 pm

1:45 pm

2:30 pm

2:45 pm

4:00 pm

4:15 pm

4:30 pm

o Review decision categories
o Review voting procedures

Break

Prospective Payment System (PPS)-Exempt Cancer Hospital Quality Reporting (PCHQR)
Program Measures

e Pre-rulemaking input

e QOpportunity for public comment

o Feedback on gaps in PCHQR

Lunch

Inpatient Psychiatric Facility Quality Reporting (IPFQR) Program Measure
e Pre-rulemaking input
e QOpportunity for public comment
e Feedback on gaps in IPFQR

End-Stage Renal Disease Quality Incentive Program (ESRD QIP) Measure
e  Pre-rulemaking input
e  Opportunity for public comment
e Feedback on gaps in ESRD QIP

Break

Hospital Inpatient Quality Reporting (IQR) Program and Medicare and Medicaid
Promoting Interoperability Program for Eligible Hospitals and Critical Access Hospitals
(CAHs) Measures

e  Pre-rulemaking input

e Opportunity for public comment

e Feedback on gaps in IQR

Opportunity for Public Comment

Summary of Day and Next Steps
R. Sean Morrison

Cristie Upshaw Travis

Jordan Hirsch

Adjourn
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