



MAP Hospital In-Person Meeting

December 4, 2019 8:30 am – 4:30 pm ET

National Quality Forum 1099 14th Street NW; 5th floor Washington, DC 20005

Participant Instructions

Follow the instructions below 15 minutes prior to the scheduled start time.

- Direct your web browser to the following URL: <u>https://core.callinfo.com/callme/?ap=8007682983&ac=5866339&role=p&mode=ad</u>.
- 2. Enter your email address, first name, and last name in the appropriate fields. Click "Submit."
- 3. All participants dial **1-800-768-2983** and enter the passcode **5866339** to access the audio platform.

Meeting Objectives

- Review and provide input on Measures Under Consideration applicable to federal hospital quality programs.
- Identify gaps in measures for federal hospital quality programs

8:30 am	Breakfast
	 Please log into the Poll Everywhere platform during this time
9:00 pm	Welcome and Review of Meeting Objectives
	R. Sean Morrison, MAP Hospital Workgroup Co-chair
	Cristie Upshaw Travis, MAP Hospital Workgroup Co-chair
	Sam Stolpe, Senior Director, NQF
	Taroon Amin, Consultant, NQF
	Elisa Munthali, Senior Vice President, Quality Measurement, NQF
9:15 am	CMS Opening Remarks and Meaningful Measures Update
	Michelle Schreiber, QMVIG Group Director, CMS
10:15 am	Overview of Pre-Rulemaking Approach
	Sam Stolpe
	Madison Jung, Project Manager, NQF
	MAP uses a three-step approach:
	• Provide program overview
	Review current measures
	 Evaluate Measures Under Consideration (MUC) for what they add to
	the program measure set

	 Review decision categories Review voting procedures
10:45 am	Break
11:00 am	 Prospective Payment System (PPS)-Exempt Cancer Hospital Quality Reporting (PCHQR) Program Measures Pre-rulemaking input Opportunity for public comment Feedback on gaps in PCHQR
12:15 pm	Lunch
1:00 pm	 Inpatient Psychiatric Facility Quality Reporting (IPFQR) Program Measure Pre-rulemaking input Opportunity for public comment Feedback on gaps in IPFQR
1:45 pm	 End-Stage Renal Disease Quality Incentive Program (ESRD QIP) Measure Pre-rulemaking input Opportunity for public comment Feedback on gaps in ESRD QIP
2:30 pm	Break
2:45 pm	 Hospital Inpatient Quality Reporting (IQR) Program and Medicare and Medicaid Promoting Interoperability Program for Eligible Hospitals and Critical Access Hospitals (CAHs) Measures Pre-rulemaking input Opportunity for public comment Feedback on gaps in IQR
4:00 pm	Opportunity for Public Comment
4:15 pm	Summary of Day and Next Steps R. Sean Morrison Cristie Upshaw Travis Jordan Hirsch
4:30 pm	Adjourn